

City of Beaverton

**BID TABULATION**

SETTLER WAY UTILITY REPLACEMENT PHASE 1 PROJECT, CIP 4118A

Solicitation #3267-18B

Schedule A				Trench Line Excavation, Inc. - Corvallis, OR	Oregon Underground, Inc. - Clackamas, OR	K&R Plumbing Construction Co. Inc. - Clackamas, OR	Tapani, Inc. - Battle Ground, WA	Pacific Excavation, Inc. - Eugene, OR	Emery & Sons Construction Group - Salem, OR	Kizer Excavating Co. - McMinnville, OR	Canby Excavating, Inc. - Canby, OR [Non-Responsive]								
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
A-1	Mobilization (00210)	LS	1	\$ 111,353.00	\$ 111,353.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 119,000.00
A-2	Erosion Control and Cleanup (00280)	LS	1	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,204.00	\$ 9,204.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
A-3	Exploratory Excavation (00330)	CY	50	\$ 220.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00
A-4	Sawcut (00310)	LF	12,303	\$ 0.80	\$ 9,842.40	\$ 2.50	\$ 30,757.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 24,606.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 18,454.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 49,212.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 30,757.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 39,984.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 24,606.00
A-5	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter (00759)	LF	536	\$ 40.00	\$ 21,440.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 38,592.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 37,520.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 32,696.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 29,480.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 13,668.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 17,688.00
A-6	General Excavation (00330)	CY	64	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,984.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 3,264.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,408.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 3,008.00
A-7	Remove & Replace Concrete Walks (00759)	SF	2675	\$ 17.60	\$ 47,080.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 48,150.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 48,150.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 69,550.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 56,175.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 85,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 53,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 32,100.00
A-8	Concrete Curbs, Type A (00759)	LF	480	\$ 34.25	\$ 16,440.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 15,360.00
A-9	Landscape Restoration (00759)	SF	1800	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,700.00
A-10	Trench Resurfacing, 4-Inch Depth (00495)	SY	1431	\$ 47.00	\$ 67,257.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 60,102.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 71,550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 71,550.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 67,257.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 85,860.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 78,705.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 55,809.00
A-11	Trench Resurfacing, 3-Inch Depth (00495)	SY	685	\$ 37.60	\$ 25,756.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 23,975.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 27,400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 28,770.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 26,715.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 36,305.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 30,140.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 20,550.00
A-12	Temporary Resurfacing, 2-Inch Depth (00495)	SY	155	\$ 53.00	\$ 8,215.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,975.00
A-13	Extra Work As Authorized	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
<b>Subtotal Schedule A</b>					<b>\$ 367,767.40</b>		<b>\$ 362,346.50</b>		<b>\$ 414,586.00</b>		<b>\$ 450,834.50</b>		<b>\$ 485,683.00</b>		<b>\$ 566,687.50</b>		<b>\$ 497,555.75</b>		<b>\$ 356,296.00</b>

Schedule B - Water				Trench Line Excavation, Inc. - Corvallis, OR	Oregon Underground, Inc. - Clackamas, OR	K&R Plumbing Construction Co. Inc. - Clackamas, OR	Tapani, Inc. - Battle Ground, WA	Pacific Excavation, Inc. - Eugene, OR	Emery & Sons Construction Group - Salem, OR	Kizer Excavating Co. - McMinnville, OR	Canby Excavating, Inc. - Canby, OR [Non-Responsive]								
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
B-1	10-Inch Class 52 Ductile Iron Water Pipe, Fittings and Couplings with Restrained Joints and Class B Backfill (01140)	LF	11	\$ 330.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 3,905.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 2,618.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 2,035.00
B-2	8-Inch Class 52 Ductile Iron Water Pipe, Fittings and Couplings with Restrained Joints and Class B Backfill (01140)	LF	2434	\$ 88.00	\$ 214,192.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 191,069.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 194,720.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 187,418.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 206,890.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 219,060.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 194,720.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 150,908.00
B-3	6-Inch Class 52 Ductile Iron Water Pipe, Fittings and Couplings with Restrained Joints and Class B Backfill (01140)	LF	2726	\$ 72.00	\$ 196,272.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 190,820.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 182,642.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 174,464.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 182,642.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 223,532.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 190,820.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 141,752.00
B-4	8-inch Gate Valve (01150)	EA	12	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 12,720.00
B-5	6-inch Gate Valve (01150)	EA	22	\$ 620.00	\$ 13,640.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 15,840.00
B-6	6-inch Tapping Sleeve and 6-Inch Valve Assembly (01150)	EA	1	\$ 5,030.00	\$ 5,030.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00
B-7	Hydrant Assemblies (01160)	EA	6	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 18,900.00
B-8	1-Inch Copper Water Service with Class B Backfill, Long Side (01170)	LF	2165	\$ 63.00	\$ 136,395.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 140,725.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 216,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 77,940.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 140,725.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 203,510.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 173,200.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 94,177.50
B-9	1-Inch Copper Water Service with Class B Backfill, Short Side (01170)	LF	487	\$ 167.00	\$ 81,329.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 58,440.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 77,920.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 36,525.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 77,920.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 65,745.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 47,239.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 48,700.00
B-10	8-Inch Connection to Existing 10-Inch Pipe (01140)	EA	1	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,790.00	\$ 5,790.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00
B-11	Blowoff Assembly, 2-Inch (01140)	EA	5	\$ 880.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00
B-12	Blow Off Assembly, 2 Inch, Temporary (01140)	EA	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00
B-13	Water Sampling Stations (01170)	EA	1	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
B-14	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant	EA	4	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00
B-15	Abandon Existing Waterline	LS	1	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
B-16	3/4-Inch Copper Water Service with Class B Backfill for Sampling Station (01170)	LF	12	\$ 22.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 936.00
<b>Subtotal Schedule B</b>					<b>\$ 712,867.00</b>		<b>\$ 713,024.00</b>		<b>\$ 805,482.00</b>		<b>\$ 581,207.00</b>		<b>\$ 706,382.00</b>		<b>\$ 826,572.00</b>		<b>\$ 723,347.00</b>		<b>\$ 518,668.50</b>

Schedule C - Storm Drainage				Trench Line Excavation, Inc. - Corvallis, OR	Oregon Underground, Inc. - Clackamas, OR	K&R Plumbing Construction Co. Inc. - Clackamas, OR	Tapani, Inc. - Battle Ground, WA	Pacific Excavation, Inc. - Eugene, OR	Emery & Sons Construction Group - Salem, OR	Kizer Excavating Co. - McMinnville, OR	Canby Excavating, Inc. - Canby, OR [Non-Responsive]								
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
C-1	CIPP Liner, 18-Inch (00412 or 00413)	LF	980	\$ 95.75	\$ 93,835.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 111,720.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 115,640.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 102,900.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 102,900.00	\$ 96.50	\$ 94,570.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 99,960.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 95,060.00
C-2	CIPP Liner, 15-Inch (00412 or 00413)	LF	435	\$ 61.00	\$ 26,535.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 32,190.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 30,450.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 30,450.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 26,970.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 29,145.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 40,020.00
C-3	CIPP Liner, 12-Inch (00412 or 00413)	LF	600	\$ 49.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 31,800.00
C-4	12-Inch PVC 3034 Pipe, 5' Depth (00445)	LF	35	\$ 98.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 3,465.00
C-5	Service Line Reconnection (00412 or 00413)	EA	2	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,280.00
C-6	Concrete Inlets, Type CG-2 (00470)	EA	1	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
C-7	Modify Existing Catch Basins	EA	2	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
C-8	Repair 24-Inch Corrugated Metal Pipe at 11635 SW Settler Wy	LS	1	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,370.00	\$ 3,370.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00
C-9	Remove Inlet & Replace with Concrete Inlet, Type CG-2 (00470)	EA	1	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
C-10	60-Inch Concrete Manhole with CG-2 Inlet (00470)	EA	2	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
<b>Subtotal Schedule C</b>					\$ 187,500.00		\$ 238,905.00		\$ 243,290.00		\$ 226,550.00		\$ 207,125.00		\$ 193,315.00		\$ 191,405.00		\$ 198,575.00

Schedule D - Sanitary				Trench Line Excavation, Inc. - Corvallis, OR	Oregon Underground, Inc. - Clackamas, OR	K&R Plumbing Construction Co. Inc. - Clackamas, OR	Tapani, Inc. - Battle Ground, WA	Pacific Excavation, Inc. - Eugene, OR	Emery & Sons Construction Group - Salem, OR	Kizer Excavating Co. - McMinnville, OR	Canby Excavating, Inc. - Canby, OR [Non-Responsive]								
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
D-1	CIPP Liner, 15-Inch (00412 or 00413)	LF	339	\$ 79.50	\$ 26,950.50	\$ 107.00	\$ 36,273.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 40,680.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 26,442.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 25,425.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 22,374.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 23,730.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 25,425.00
D-2	CIPP Liner, 12-Inch (00412 or 00413)	LF	1387	\$ 42.00	\$ 58,254.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 79,059.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 83,220.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 70,737.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 69,350.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 62,415.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 65,189.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 69,350.00
D-3	CIPP Liner, 8-Inch (00412 or 00413)	LF	1427	\$ 38.00	\$ 54,226.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 77,058.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 82,766.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 68,496.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 64,215.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 57,080.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 64,215.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 58,507.00
D-4	Service Line Reconnections (00412 or 00413)	EA	52	\$ 595.00	\$ 30,940.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 37,232.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 29,120.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 36,920.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 27,300.00
D-5	Pipe Bursting, 20 Inch, DR 17 (00411)	LF	353	\$ 145.00	\$ 51,185.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 84,014.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 56,480.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 56,480.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 70,600.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 58,245.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 31,770.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 42,360.00
D-6	Service Line Reconnections (00411)	EA	6	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
D-7	Concrete Sanitary Sewer Manholes (00470)	EA	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,210.00	\$ 16,210.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
D-8	Manhole Base Reconstruction (00480)	EA	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
D-9	Major Adjustment of SSMH 3988	EA	1	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,495.00	\$ 3,495.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
<b>Subtotal Schedule D</b>					\$ 237,365.50		\$ 354,599.00		\$ 321,646.00		\$ 281,087.00		\$ 290,290.00		\$ 257,584.00		\$ 236,084.00		\$ 245,592.00

Alternate Bid Item				Trench Line Excavation, Inc. - Corvallis, OR	Oregon Underground, Inc. - Clackamas, OR	K&R Plumbing Construction Co. Inc. - Clackamas, OR	Tapani, Inc. - Battle Ground, WA	Pacific Excavation, Inc. - Eugene, OR	Emery & Sons Construction Group - Salem, OR	Kizer Excavating Co. - McMinnville, OR	Canby Excavating, Inc. - Canby, OR [Non-Responsive]								
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL								
B-8.1	1-Inch Copper Water Service, Long Side, Drilling Method (01170)	LF	2165	\$ 56.00	\$ 121,240.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 140,725.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 216,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 97,425.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 190,520.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 194,850.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 129,900.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 80,105.00

GRAND TOTAL BID AMOUNT (ALL BID ITEMS EXCLUDING ALTERNATE B 8.1)				Trench Line Excavation, Inc. - Corvallis, OR	Oregon Underground, Inc. - Clackamas, OR	K&R Plumbing Construction Co. Inc. - Clackamas, OR	Tapani, Inc. - Battle Ground, WA	Pacific Excavation, Inc. - Eugene, OR	Emery & Sons Construction Group - Salem, OR	Kizer Excavating Co. - McMinnville, OR	Canby Excavating, Inc. - Canby, OR [Non-Responsive]								
				\$	1,505,499.90	\$	1,668,874.50	\$	1,785,004.00	\$	1,539,678.50	\$	1,689,480.00	\$	1,844,158.50	\$	1,648,391.75	\$	1,319,131.50

<b>GRAND TOTAL BID AMOUNT (ALL BID ITEMS INCLUDING ALTERNATE B 8.1 AND EXCLUDING B 8)</b>				\$	1,490,344.90	\$	1,668,874.50	\$	1,785,004.00	\$	1,559,163.50	\$	1,739,275.00	\$	1,835,498.50	\$	1,605,091.75	\$	1,305,059.00
---	--	--	--	----	--------------	----	--------------	----	--------------	----	--------------	----	--------------	----	--------------	----	--------------	----	--------------